owner shall not be eligible for a Property Tax Poverty Exemption. 

- Assets (except the original homestead, essential household goods and the first $10,400 of the 
market value of a motor vehicle), less what is owed on said vehicle, shall not exceed $6,500 (six 
thousand five hundred dollars) for individual applicant and/or $9,100 (nine thousand one hundred 
dollars) per household if more than one financial contributor. 

*Change Order – 2023 Street Patches Contract.  Approve change order no. 5 to the 2023 Street 
Patches Contract with TJ Smith Sand & Gravel, Inc. in the amount of $122,197.50 for the 2026 Street